Certificate under Regulation 163(2) of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 

1. This certificate is issued in accordance with the terms of our engagement with Suditi 

Industries Limited (hereinafter ‘the Company’).  

2. In connection with the proposed issuance of (1) 72,67,667 (Seventy Two Lakhs Sixty Seven 
Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven) Warrants convertible into equivalent number of 
Equity Shares of a Face Value of Rs. 10/- each (‘Proposed Allottees of Warrants’) and (2) 
26,90,733 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-each (‘Proposed Allottees of Equity 
Shares’), belonging to Non-Promoter Group of the Company, the Company is required to